STATEMENT OF JANIS "JANI" LANGE CANDIDATE FOR MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL, term ending November 2028 CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Age: 47

Occupation: City Commissioner/Business Owner

Jani (Yon-ee) Lange is an experienced Hermosa Beach Commissioner, born and raised in Hermosa Beach. During his three terms on the Hermosa Beach Parks, Recreation, and Community Resources Advisory Commission, Jani has improved the quality of life for Hermosa residents. His achievements on the Commission have benefited families, seniors, and local businesses.

Being a small business owner in the Action Sports industry, Jani is also a board member of the Hermosa Beach Chamber of Commerce. In his personal life, Jani is a leader in the local surf community serving as a board member with the South Bay Boardriders Club, and a committed volunteer, mentor and coach for youth outdoor activities like AYSO, Hermosa Beach Little League, Hermosa Beach Youth basketball, Hermosa Valley School Surf Team, and BCS Youth Flag Football.

Jani and his wife are proud parents of three children.

"Hermosa has always been at the center of my life. That's why I'm committed to giving back to our community. It would be my honor to serve on the Hermosa Beach City Council, and I respectfully ask for your vote." Jani Lange

Jani has proven leadership experience in our city government and the ability to work collaboratively with all stakeholders.

Please visit JaniLange.com for more information or contact him at Jani@JaniLange.com or (310) 465-7434.